
 

INVITATION FOR BID 2025/01 

JAFFNA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, 

NORTHERN PROVINCE, JAFFNA 

 
1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Municipal Commissioner, Jaffna Municipal Council, 

Jaffna invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Construction works described in the table below. All the projects will 

be funded via Council Fund 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure (NCB). 

 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall have been registered with the 

Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in the field of Highway Construction ,building construction for grade 

mentioned in the table below 

“ Bidders shall also register themselves with the Registrar of Public Contracts, Sri Lanka, in terms of the public Contract Act 

No 03. of 1987.” (package 01- package 04) 

 

4. Qualification’ requirements are indicated in section 4 of the Procurement document. Additional details are provided in the Schedule 

(Section 5) for SBD 3 Documents (Works specified in GROUP B in Table below) 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from address given below in 6 and inspect the Procurement documents at the same 

place on any working days from 2025-05-31 To 2025-06-16 during 09:00 hrs and 14:00 hrs. 

 

6. A complete set of Procurement Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written 

application to the Municipal Commissioner, Jaffna Municipal Council, Point pedro Road, Nallur, Jaffna (T.P:021-2217691/021 

222 2019, Fax:021 222 2334) from 9:00 hrs to 14:00 hrs. during the period stated in table below upon payment of non-

refundable fees as mentioned in the table below. The method of payment will be by cash. 

 

7. Bids (Original & Duplicate) shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, 

Municipal Commissioner, Jaffna Municipal Council, Point pedro Road, Nallur, Jaffna on or before as stated in table below. 

Bid number must be written on the left-hand upper corner of the envelope. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after 

closing in the presence of the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 

 

8. Pre-Bid Conference will be held at Conference Hall, Jaffna Municipal Council, Point pedro Road, Nallur, Jaffna as stated in 

table below. 
 

9. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security/ Refundable cash Deposit/ Bank Draft as per the information given in the Tables. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  Document Issuing/Purchasing Period From   2025-05-31      To     2025-06-16 

Pre-Bid Conference At 11.00 AM on 2025-06-06 

Closing and Opening of Bids At 10.30 AM on 2025-06-17 

Bid 

ID 
Description of Work 

Estimated 

Cost (Rs.) 

In Million 

(without 

VAT) 

Contra

ct 

Period 

(Days) 

Grade 

Required 

Non-

Refunda

ble Fee 

(Rs.) 

Required Bid Security/ Bank 

Draft/ Security Deposit 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Security 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Validity 

Period 

 

Group B 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/0
1

 Improvements to 

Nedunkulam Pillaiyar 

Kovil Road, Improvements 

to Old park 1st lane, 

Renovation of Rajenthira 

Road Drainage (Culvert) & 

Construction of Cross 

Drainage Near the 

Thodarmaadi (Beach Road, 

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

st Lane link road) 

7.47 84 

C7 or Above 

(Highway 

Construction)  

3,500.00 111,000.00 2025-09-29 77 Days 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/

0
2
 

Improvements to Jinna 

road, Improvements to 

Seeniar Lane (Near the 

Kaladdy Amman Kovil), 

Improvements to Point 

pedro Road 3rd lane, 

Improvements to Rakka 

Lane (Near the 

Maruthadykulam) 

6.9 63 

C7 or Above 

(Highway 

Construction)  

3,500         

.00 
102,500.00 2025-09-29 77 Days 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/0
3
 

Construction of 

Murukamoorthy Road  

Culvert (Near the 

Murukamoorthy Road and  

Periyathampiran Road 

Junction) , Improvements to 

Moothavinayarar 

veethy(CONSTRUCTION  

OF 

MOOTHTHAVINAYAGA

R  KOVIL ROAD  AND 

AASEERVATHAPPAR 

ROAD JUNCTION 

CULVERT  WORK)  , 

Improvements to Velappar 

Veethy 

7.28 84 

C7 or Above 

(Highway 

Construction)  

3,500.00 108,000.00 2025-09-29 77 Days 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/0
4
 

Construction of Boundary 

Wall at Kakkaitivu 

Recycling Center Stage II, 

Improvements to Araly road 

5.59 84 

C7 or Above 

(Highway & 

Building  

Construction)  

3,500.00 83,000.00 2025-09-29 77 Days 



 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/0
5
 

Improvements to 

Sinnakadai Market 
4.04 84 

C8 or Above 

(Building)  
3,500.00 59,500.00 2025-09-01 49 Days 

JM
C

/P
M

D
/C

F
/2

0
2

5
/I

/0
6
 

Improvements to Idukaddu 

road 
4.75 63 

C8 or Above 

(Highway 

Construction)  

3,500.00 71,000.00 2025-09-01 49 Days 

 

 

Chairman 

Regional Procurement Committee, 

Jaffna Municipal Council, 

Point pedro Road, 

Nallur, 

Jaffna 


